Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	a h	From: Public Agency: Eastern Municipal Water District
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box 8300 Perris, CA 92572-8300
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Joseph Broadhead
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:951-928-3777 ext. 4545
\mathbf{X}	County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Riverside, CA 92507		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019129034

Project Title: Murrieta Road Transmission Pipeline Project

Project Applicant: Eastern Municipal Water District

Project Location (include county): Menifee, Riverside County

Project Description:

Eastern Municipal Water District (District) proposes to implement the Murrieta Road Transmission Pipeline Project (proposed Project) to construct and operate a 36- to 42-inch-diameter water transmission line from the Perris II Desalter Complex (Desalter) in the City of Menifee mostly in the Murrieta Road right-of-way to La Piedra Road where the proposed pipeline will connect to an existing 36-inch diameter water main in La Piedra Road about 250 feet east of its intersection with Murrieta Road. The proposed Project will provide capacity to transmit potable water from the Desalter to the existing main in La Piedra Road.

This is to advise that the	Eastern Municipal Water District	has approved the above
	(X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>March 18, 2020</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will 🛛 will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🛛 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were 🔀 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Eastern Municipal Water District, 2270 Trumt	le Road, Perris, CA 92570	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Principal Water Resources Specialist	
Date: 3/8/20	Governor's Office of Planning & Resea	rch
Date	MAR 18 2020	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011